POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
Boeard of Commissioners Meeting
May 16, 2007
11:00 a.m.
City Hall
911 North 7" Avenue

11:00 a.m. Council Chambers

Call to Order — Chairman Brown

Acknowledge Guests of Board, if any

Disclosure of Conflicts of Interest, if any

Agenda - Add or Delete Action or Discussion Items

Action and Discussion Items:

Minutes for April 18, 2007 — Motion to Approve and/or Amend
Financial Report: April Income gmd Expenses
~ Approval of 2006 Audit and Financials

Central Corridor ‘
Update on Triangle Projec

North Yellowstone
Consider Approving Pay Request 32
Consider Approving Pay Request 33

Miscellaneous Items/Questions from Commissioners
Skywest Funding Request

Executive Session if Required




Current Month YTD Actual Budget Variance
Beginning Balance 5680,166.84 $680,166.84
SOURCES OF FUNDS
Kress District $0.00 $2,305.63 $5,748.75 $3,443.12
Newtown District 5000  $20,331.20  $56,230.27  $35,899.07
Al Ricken Drive District $0.00 $0.00 $833,352.13 5$833,352.13
Old Town District $0.00 $7,085.71 $275,437.12 $268,351.41
North Main District $0.00  $36,596.39 $105,500.68  $68,904.29
Roosevelt District $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Central Corridor District S0.00 $128,584.44 $488,069.77 $359,485.33
North Yellowstone District $0.00 $153,688.12 $368,864.08 $215,175.96
General Funds $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00
Board Disc.* $0.00 $0.00  $15,000.00  $15,000.00
Interest Income $581.63 $2,458.70 $3,600.00 $1,141.30
TOTAL $581.63  $351,050.19 $2,151,802.80 $1,800,752.61
CASH AVAILABLE $1,031,217.03 $2,831,969.64

APPLICATION OF FUNDS

Kress District
Newtown District

Al Ricken Drive District
Old Town District
North Main District
Roosevelt District
Central Corridor

North Yellowstone District
Board Disc.

General Funds

Bank Charges

TOTAL

ENDING BALANCE

$0.00
$20,331.20
$0.00
$11,298.73
$85,279.77
$196,208.64
$129,870.24
$153,688.12
$0.00
$3,331.91
$34.00

$0.00
$20,331.20
$0.00
$11,298.73
$85,279.77
$196,208.64
$129,870.24
$153,688.12
$31,876.48
$6,725.18
$34.00

$5,748.75
$56,230.27
$833,352.13
$275,437.12
$105,500.68
$196,208.64
$488,069.77
$368,864.08
$375,000.00
$17,200.00
$600.00

$5,748.75
$35,899.07
$833,352.13
$264,138.39
$20,220.91
50.00
$358,199.53
$215,175.96
$343,123.52
$10,474.82
$566.00

$600,042.61

$635,312.36

$2,722,211.44

$2,086,899.08

$395,904.67

$109,758.20




DISTRICT ENDING BALANCES

April 30, 2007
Bank Balance $395,904.67
General Fund 11,863.58
Discretionary Funds 381,698.35
Kress Project 2,342.74
Newtown District 0.00
Alvin Ricken District 0.00
Old Town District 0.00
North Main District 0.00
Roosevelt District 0.00
Central Corridor District 0.00
North Yellowstone District 0.00

District Totals $395,904.67




L

POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

INCOME:

Interest Income:

EXPENSES:

Newtown Dist:

Old Town Dist:

North Main Dist:
Roosevelt Dist:

Central Corridor Dist:
North Yellowstone Dist:
General Funds:

April 2007

$581.63

$20,331.20 (Transfer to RAF)
$11,298.73 (Transfer to RAF)
$85,279.77 (Transfer to RAF)

$196,208.64 (Remaining Fund to Bannock County)

$129,870.24 (Transfer to RAF)

$153,688.12 (Transfer to RAF)
$84.65 (N. Portneuf ad in newspaper)
$81.55 (N. Portneuf ad in newspaper)
$40.71 (PDA Lunch)

$3,125.00 (1st Qtr Admin Fee)

$34.00 (Bank Fee)




POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

CENTRAL CORRIDOR"™SH FLOW PROJECTIONS

YEARS ENDED
Previous Year Balance*:
INCOME:

Actual 2006
$1,698,816.51

Estimated Tax Revenues***: 1,868,042 .64
South Cliffs Repayment; 85,000.00
City Advance: 325,600.00
City Water Portion of OTP: 414,400.00
Ross Park Pool Repayment: 200,000.00
Total Projected Income: 2,893,042.64

TOTAL AVAILABLE INCOME: $4,501,859.15

EXPENSE:
Current Year Debt Service*:

South Clifls—Phase 1™
South Cliffs—-Phase 2**:
Oid Town Revitalization:

783,605.00

Old Town Reinvestment Phase 2***: 1,976,019.53

Old Town Reinvestment Phase 3 (uncommited):

QOld Town Building 130,000.00
Engineering Expense (JUB} 121,367.60
Old Town Engineering~Phase 2:

Posifron:

Cheyenne Crossing**: 4,593.90
Whitman/Yellowstone Hotel: 256,500.00
Federal Express:

Clark Street Overpass:

City Advance Payback:

Triangle:

Total Projected Expense: 3,272,086.03

CALCULATED ANNUAL BALANCE $1,319,773.12

Notes:

*  Includes all Central Corridor Tax Districts—Newtown, Alvin Ricken, Old Town, North Main, Central Corridor

**  Project totals as of 1/1/08.
***  Anticipated final costs

2005T.
Actual 2007
$1,319,773.12

154,784.23

154,784.23
$1,474,557.35

0.00

0.00
$1,474,557.35

Beginning balance 2006 is total revenues held by Trustee as of 1/1/08.
Repayments in 2010: $400,000 from Positron, & $200,000 from South Clifis.

AMI repayment of $1.2 million s due in 2012,

*** Change in tax revenues reflects change in Ballard Building: 100% land, 50% building, and no equipment

Updated 10/31/06.
pda/financials/ceprojections2004.xls

IGH 2010
" Estimated 2007

$1,474,557.35

1,603,805.74

1,603,805.74
$3,078,363.09

931,772.50

349,608.53
76,055.14
0

845,650.04
256,500.00

157,678.00
162,800.00

2,704,009.07
§374,354.02

2008
$374,354.02

1,685,554.67

1,685,554.67
$2,059,908.69

931,635.00

162,800.00
632,801.57
1,727,236.57
$332,672.12

2009
$332,672.12

1,685,654.67

1,685,554.67
$2,018,226.79

©31,430.00

931,430.00
$1,086,796.79

2010
$1,086,796.79

1,685554.67
200,000.00

1,885,554.67
$2,972,351.46

1,862,227.50

1,862,227.50
$1,110,123.96

S




(‘"‘\

POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

REVENUE ALLOCATION (TAX INCREMENT) BONDS, 2004 SERIES A

REQUISITION PURSUANT TO BOND ORDINANCE

Wells Fargo Bank

MAC U1859-031

999 Main Street, 3™ Floor
Boise, Idaho 83702

Attn: Corporate Trust Services

The undersigned, who is authorized to make such request under Section 11 of the Bond
Ordinance, dated as of December 8, 2004, between First Security Bank, N.A. (“Trustee™) and the
Pocatello Development Authority (the “Agency”), hereby requests the above Trustee as follows:

1.

2.

Requisition Number: 32

Payment is due to: Rail Crossings & JB Parsons Companies

The amount to be disbursed is: $3,961.50

The obligation mentioned above for which payment is requested in this Requisition is
due, is a proper charge against the Construction Fund and has not been previously paid

from said Fund or from the proceeds of the Bonds.

All of this requested payment is for the items on the attached Schedule, which are costs
of acquisition and construction or costs of issuing the Bonds.

Attachments: See Attached Schedule of Costs to Requisition

DATED: May 16, 2007

POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Authorized Representative

CITY OF POCATELLO

Authorized Representative

Terms used herein shall be as defined in the Bond Ordinance.




SCHEDULE OF COSTS TO REQUISITION

{ e CERTIFICATE NO. 32
Description of Costs Pavee and Location Amount
Rail Crossings & JB Rail Crossings $3,961.50
Parsons Companies C/o PEG Development

One East Center St. Ste 300
Provo, UT 84606

The above are to be paid upon receipt by Trustee of an invoice therefor.




TN

POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

REVENUE ALLOCATION (TAX INCREMENT) BONDS, 2004 SERIES A

REQUISITION PURSUANT TO BOND ORDINANCE

Wells Fargo Bank

MAC U1859-031

999 Main Street, 3™ Floor
Boise, Idaho 83702

Attn: Corporate Trust Services

The undersigned, who is authorized to make such request under Section 11 of the Bond
Ordinance, dated as of December 8, 2004, between First Security Bank, N.A. (“Trustee”) and the
Pocatello Development Authority (the “Agency™), hereby requests the above Trustee as follows:

L.

2.

Requisition Number: 33

Payment is due to: Rail Crossings

The amount to be disbursed is: $42,579.00

The obligation mentioned above for which payment is requested in this Requisition is
due, is a proper charge against the Construction Fund and has not been previously paid

from said Fund or from the proceeds of the Bonds.

All of this requested payment is for the items on the attached Schedule, which are costs
of acquisition and construction or costs of issuing the Bonds.

Attachments: See Attached Schedule of Costs to Requisition

DATED: May 16, 2007

POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Authorized Representative

CITY OF POCATELLO

Authorized Representative

Terms used herein shall be as defined in the Bond Ordinance.




O

SCHEDULE OF COSTS TO REQUISITION
CERTIFICATE NO. 33

Description of Costs Pavee and Location Amount
Rail Crossings Rail Crossings $42,579.00
C/o PEG Development
One East Center St. Ste 300

Provo, UT 84606

The above are to be paid upon receipt by Trustee of an invoice therefor.




412 W. Center, Sujre 330 . pocanO, 1D 83204 T ree
208-238-2146 « Fix:208:238:2162 « kellor@kellerassociares.com

May 4, 2007

Greg Lanning, P.E.
Public Works Director
911 North 7" Avenue
Pocatello, Idaho 83205

RE:  Rail Crossings, LLC

Yellowstone & Quinn Street improvements

Pay Application Request Number 4 Analysis & Summary
Dear Mr. Lanning:

Keller Associates, Inc. has reviewed the attached Payment Application Request and finds this
application to be complete as submitted. Please see the following payment summary:

Contractor Payment Request
JB Parsons Companies $3,961.50
Wheeler Electric, Inc. $42.,579.00
Keller Associates, Inc. 50
Total Pay Request $46,540.50

We recommend payment in full based on our review.

Additionally, throughout the progress of this project, Keller Associates, Inc. has observed the
signalization construction and coordination efforts as provided by Wheeler Eleciric and Jack B.
Parsons Companies. We attended and conducted weekly on-site construction progress meetings
attended by both contractors and PEG Development as well as ITD and City of Pocatello
representatives. During these meetings, we found as a project team that progressive efforts were
made on all accounts to solve on-site issues and add to the continued success of the construction
and future site efforts,

Keller Associates has available, upon request, the construction progress meeting minutes as well
as our on-site observation reports.

Should you have any further questions please contact us.
Respectiully Submitted,

KELLER ASSOCIATES, INC

Michael R. Jaglowski, P.E.

Attachments:
Pay Application Request Packet

Idaho Fulls « Meridian » Pocacelle » Rivercon
Quality Engineering to Satisfied Clients

A Company.of Professional Engincers




PDA Draw Checklist

x 1. Invoice from PEG summarizing the costs for project manthly billing period.
X 2. A notarized Application and Certificate of payment, signed by the Contractor, the Engineer, and the Developer Canstruction
#5‘%2% - ? ;Eg‘:;i 3. A schedule of values showing the percent completion of all of the items in the contract.
‘Parsons-Needed 4. Unconditional Partial Waiver and Release of Claims and Lien Rights, signed and notarized by the contractar.
‘M%" 5. A signed and Starmped Application for Payment by the Engineer.
;c 6. Signed Work change Orders including estimated guantities, unit costs, and total prices.
nia 7. Invoices for Materials stored

?%ﬁ;;ﬂ% 8. Material Testing Info.
_JU ' A 8. Engineering Pay Estimate Analysis signed and Stamped by a professional engineer,

X 10. Finally a budget spreadsheet that matches and tracks the costs in the project and is similar in format to the PDA budget s!



("

Yellwstone & Quinn mpravements

PDA Projeat

PEG Development

Cne East Center Streat Suite 300

Prove, UT 84606

Srecial instructions: Flease make & separaia chack 1o J.B. Parsons

Date:
Orew Requlstion #;

[ brlilipg

Budget Numbar

Cescription

Original
Proj Budget

Budget
Adjustment

Revised
Pro] Budget

Previaus
At Fundeg

Total Retentlon

Cueren?
Request wlo retainage

Constuciion Cosls

1 15, Parsens Street Work
2 Wheeler Electric Signal
3 Engineesing Reimbursa
4 Engineering inspections &

§24,082.C0
233,560.00
28,493 00
16,352.00

12,695.00

524,062.00
248,293.00
26,453,060
16,352.00

142550
181,267.05
28493.00
3,445.00

504.5C
10.0711.95

Current Retainage

Avallable
To Be Dish

Disb
%

3,981.50
42,578.00

208.50
2,241.00

Total_Cost

“ 505 457 00 12.659.00

8131BB.00_ 232733.55

45,540.50

Tetal this Dreew-
Previous Tow! Drawn:
Total Drawn to Date;

S 45,540.50

5 232,733.55

S 2732,274.05

S07.892.00
[akes]
12,907.00

53381185 34.24%

3.08%

100.00%|
199.00%]
21.07%5

1£3.00%
160.06%
100.00%
100.00%
100.80%
100.00%
100.00%
100.04%
100.00%
100.00%
100.c0%
100.00%
100.90%

L



Yellowstone & Quinn Street improverments

Draw 4
Date 532007
Budget# Line Item Vendor

Wheeler Electric Draw 4

4 Trench Conduit
5 Set Boxes
5 Pull Wire
7 Change Power Pedestal
8 Install Video Equipment
9 Build Poles

10 Set Poles

JB Parsons Draw 3
13 Weast Side Electrical Work/Relocates
31 East Side Electrical Work/Relocates
32 Relccate All Signs as Required East Side

Keller & Associates
Construction Administration

Total Draw Request

Subcontractor's Lien Releases From Prior Draw Received?

Change Orders Recaived This Period

Invoice Description Invojce Amt

$3,320.00
$750.00
$3,750.00
$4,000.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$3,000.00

$1,845.00
$1,375.00
$350.00

$850.00

lWhee!er Yes, Parsons No

$

Retainage

$166.00
$37.50
$187.50
$200.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$150.00
$0.00
$0.00
§52.25
$68.75
$47.50
$0.00
$0.00

20.00

2,449.50

A AN OO A NGRS

Amount
Paid

3,154.00
712.50
3,562.50
3,800.00
19,000.00
9,500.00
2,850.00

1.752.75
1,306.25
§02.50

850.00

47,390.50

Total Paid
Vendor

$42,579.00

$ 3961.50



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

AJA DOCUMENT

TO OWNER: RAIL CROSSINGS, [LC PROJECT: YELLOWSTONE & FLANDRO SIGNAL APPLICATIONNO: 11432 g Distribution to:

ONE EAST CENTER SIREET

SUITE 300 POCATELLD, 1D

PROVO, UT 34608
FROM CONTRACTOR: V1A ARCHITECT: PERIOD TO: 04n7rzoo7 (] OWHER

WHEELER ELECTRIC, INC (1 ARCHITECT

469 W 16TH STREET PROJECT NO: 0060001326 E CON Ok

IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402
CONTRACT FOR: CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

1. ORIGRMAL CONTRACT SUM

2. Net change by Change Orders

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +72)

4, TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE

2T
-8
o
W
Rl
I 4
alo
alo

[
)
in
=
[rod
»
w
[=J
=

3
%
g

5, RETAINAGE
a. 5.0% of Completed Work s 12,312.95
b. Stored Material 5 0.00
Total Retrinage
5 12,312.95
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 3 233,946.05
(Line 4 less Line 5 Totaly

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

9, BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Line 3 less Line 6)

wr )
ale
Kt T
Al
~33 Oy
hd 2=
aolo
ol w

v
—
=~
o
-3
oo
o
w

The undetsigned Contractor certifiss that to the hest of the Contrastor's knewledge,
information and telief, the Waork covered by this Application for Payment bas been
eomplated in sccordance with the Centract Diouments, that 1] ameunts heve been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certifieates for Payment wene issued and
payments recelved from the Owner, and that crren? payment shown herdin is nos duz,

L

CONTRACTOR: {.\\\\ N _?'.‘.E gg%

A G,
T APE R P vate:_4/17/07 §§"\ oTa ;-:ﬁ;%
sateof T Aako clumiur RBeonn. £5 s
Subscribed and swint 10 befere me this 1 1 dcyot 0 O7F "-;ﬂ_. '-_- p _.‘ _;‘:-‘
Notary Pablic: : Z UBL\G K
My Commission expites; 1218 -0%

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT "'"’““““

In accordance with the Conteret Docirments, based on on-site ohyervecions ard the dita A’P P’fl’WL ?EG

rotnprising the epphiceation, the Architecs eentifies to the Owner thatw the'best of the
Architect's knowledge, ine end belief the Werk has prograssed at indicated,

the quality of the Work is I actordance with the Contract Deqummts, end the Coptracter
is emtitled to payment of (e AMOUNT CERTIFIED,

\|

%/ﬂ

AMOUNT CERTIFIED 5 42,579.00

{Atach explanation ¢f amount cernified differs from the amount ayphied. Inifial all figuresontiis . 2. -

Application and on the Continugtion Skee! that are changed to confarm with the amount cé)
MC%I&:&E;?W%RM%%@Y ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
periods by Owner 50.00 $0.00 ARCHITECT:
Totat approved this Perivd (#3) $0.00 $0.00 By: Dawe:
TOTALS 50.00 $0.00 This Centfizate is not nopotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only ta the
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 $0.00 Coutrector narmed hersin Iswmoe, pryment and acceptanre of payment are withou

prejudice 1 any rights of the Owner ot Coneastor under this Conrract,

(f\



Appication :

oQos

WHEELER ELECTRIC, INC

e Page: f1af
From : 03/25/2007 To : 04/17/2007 Progress Billing '
ftem Change Cantract % % Progress  Retention  Frevious Previous  Progto Date  Stared Curent Cument Net ¢
Numbar Order Hem Value Retention Complaty  To Date Ta Date Draw Relention Inc M Material braw Reteation Diaw Outstanding .
0000001326 YELLOWSTONE & FLANDRO SIGNAL
gooof1 0G0 MOBILIZE 20,000.00 500 10000 2000000 100000 20,000.00 1,00000  20,000.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
000002 000D POLE FOUNDATIONS 25,000,00 500 10000 2500000  1.250.00 25,000.00 1,25000  25,000.60 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00.
000003 00000 BORE CONDUIT 13,280.00 500 10000 43.280.00 664.00 13,280.00 §84.00  13,280.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.00 .00 I}
000004 00000 TRENCH CORDUIT 12,280.00 500 10000 13,280.00 €84.00  9,860.00 498,00  13,280.00 noo 332000 166,00 3,154.00 0.00
000005 00000 SET BOXES 3,060.00 500 10000  3,00000 150.00  2,250.00 11250 3,000.00 0.00 750.00 350 742.50 n.m::i=
0popeE 00080  PULL'WIRE 5,000.00 500 10000  5000.00 250,00  1,250.00 8250  5,000.00 0.00 475000 187.50 3,562.50 0.00
000607 00000 CHANGE POWER 4,000,00 500 10000  4,600.00 200.00 0.00 000  4,000.00 000  4,000.00 200.60 3,800.00 0.00 |
PEDISTAL ) :
000008  GON0T  INSTALL VIDEO 20,600.00 500 10000 20,000.00  1,000.00 0.00 000  20,000.00 0.00  20,000.00 1,00000 18,000.00 p.oo
EQUIFMENT {
oobans 00000  BUILD POLES 100,000.00 500 100.00 100,000.00 500000 90,000.00 4,500.00 100,000.00 000 10,000.00 500.00 $,500.00 .00
000010 00000 SET POLES 30,060.00 500 10000 3000000  1,8600.00 27,000.00 135000 30,000.00 0.00  3,000.00 150.00 2,950.90 0.00 ;
000019 0000  WEG! SURVEY & 103,00 500 10000  1,30%,00 6595  1,302.0p 8515  1,303.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 -
STAKING ,
000012 00001 WEO2 INTERNAL 2,448.00 500 10000 244900 12245 2,445.00 12245 2,449.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 .
THERMAL COMP
000013 ©O0D0Y  WED3 TRAFFIC 5,568.00 500 0,00 a.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 a0 5,566.00 |
CONTROL
0DO0T4 00001  WEC4 TRAFICON VIDEQ 3,728.00 500 10000 3.728.00 188,40 3728.00 189.40  3,728.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 Mo%
DETECTION
000015 00001 WEAS WINTER §,219.00 500 10000  §219.00 25085 521900 20085  6,219.00 0.0 .00 a.00 0.00 0.00
HEATING-EQUIF
Grand Total : 254,825.00 24625500 1231295 201,439,00 1007195  246,254.00 00 4452000 2,241.00 42,5619,00 5,566,600
Final Totat : 42,579.00 |
i
|
_ i
|
| ]
[PBAPPL] ROSEP RT - Retention 04/47/2007 9:14:42AM
N [." i -



TO: FROM: wnee.er cilegctric, Inc.

Rail Crossings, LLC
One East Center Street Cﬂm’l;gﬂya _
Provo, Ut 84606 ) ax 2173
e Address —
Idaho Falls, Idaho 83403

PROJECT: _Yellgwstone & Flandro Signal

PAY REQUEST # 11432 (Atrach 1o "Application for Payment”)

CONDITIONAL RELEASE

The undersigned does hereby refease all mechanic’s lien, siop notice, equitable lien and labor and mateds:

bond rights against the ahove described labor services, etc., purchased, acquired or firnished by or for us and uss
on above premises up o and including (date) _ 3/17/07 - This release is for the benefit of, aud may be rehe

upon by the owner, the prime contractor, the construction lender and the principal and surety on any labor and materic
bond. Subconuactor verifies that all materials, supplies, equipment and labor for which payment is being applied &

has been incwred on the above referenced project.
This release js CONDITIONAL, and shall be effective only upon payment to the sndersigned in the sum ¢

S __42,579.00 . If the payment is by check, this release is effective only when check is paid by the han

upon which it is dmwn.

Date __4/17/07

Douglas R Wheeler
Priat Name

FULL RELEASE
The undersizmed has been paid in FULL for all labor, subcontrace work, equipment and materials supplied &

the above described project, and hereby relenses alf mechanic’s liens, stop notice, equitsbie lien and labor and materia
bond richts against the project for all makerials, supplies, labor, services, etc., purchased, acquired or furnished hy a

for us and used on the zbove premises, up to and including (date)

in the amount of 3
This release is for the benefit of and may be relied upon by the owner, prime contvactor, the constructior

lender and the principal and surety on any labor and material bond posted for the project. If the payment is by check
this release is effective only when check is paid by the bank upon which it is drawn.

Dae

FIRM NAME

BY

Authonzed Signatore Print Name




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Tnvoice #: 122524

ToOwner  Rall Crossings LLC Projeck  570006. Rail Crossing Application No. : 3 Distribistion to ;
PEG Development L] Owner
1E Center St. Ste 300 ] Architect
Prove, UT 84506 Period Ta: 4/20/2007 [ contracter
From Cnnt.ractun fack B. Parson Companies VigArchitect:  Greal Basin Engineering [:
P.O. Box 4002 Praject Nos:
Pacawello, [D 83205
Contract For: Rai Crossings Contract Date: 11112007
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractar certifies that 10 the best of the Contractor's knowlcdge,
- . information, and belfef, the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed
Application is made lor payment, as shown below, In cannection with the Contract

Contiruation Sheat 's anached, in accordance wi‘th the Contract Documents. That all amounts have been paid by the (_:omractnr
for Work for which previous Centificates for Payment were issued and payments reccived from
the Owner, and that current payment shewn herein Is now due

L. Originat Comtragt Sum . ....oovvvnininnviinan-s $560,382.20

2. Net Change By Change Order $0.00 CONTRACTOR: Jeck B Parson Companies

3. Contract Sum To Date

.......................... $569,382.20
4. Total Compieted and Stored To Date. ..\ .vne,-. $16,200.00 By 7&'4‘1 ﬂo{w& Dakef__ﬁz@M_
2

5. Retainage ; -
* 5g0% of Completed Work Suteof Loaho of Baonod(
$810.00 SBubscribed and swom o before me thi p pain T
b, 000% of Stored Meteriat $0.00 Notory Public.  «Jumsg (Y. |3 3
My Commission expires £l
Total REZINAEE . v\t ivieierer e vrirnnenses $810.00 b Z.C\- Lol
6. Total Eamned Less Retalnage _........oooeaenannss $16.380.00 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAY ENgl'
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based 3 orsite ogudﬁ}ms an:g:c ata A‘ff’""‘l F!"r le
; : camprising the above epplication, the Architec: certifids to the.g_wner thar best of the s
7. Less Previous Certificates For Payments. . .......... $11.428.50 Architect's knowledge, ifomuation, and belief, the Workhas E"GS“'-“ as‘md]catud M‘ %
B Current Payment DUC ... .ot vviisiiannirnrnenas $3.961.50 the quatity of the Work is in accordance with the Contract’ Tocuents, and-the Contractor
ot is entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED g/ e?
9. Balance To Finish, Plus Retainage ................. 3553.992.20
AMOUNT CERTIFIED § 3 951.50 o,
# !
{Attach explanation if amavnt cerlified differs from the amoun! applied. inittal alf n‘gurss on. iy’ i
-~ Continvation Sheel that are changed o conform with the amount certiffed ) §Ea
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Additions Dedugtions SN
Total changes approved o
i previous manths by Cwner $0.00 $0.60 ARCHITECT:
Total Appraved this Morth $0.00 $0.00 By: Date: 1
TOTALS £0.00 $0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payablc o
Contractor named herein. {ssuance, payment, and acceptance of payient arel
Net Changes By Change Order $0.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contracior under ¢his Contract




CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 2 of 3

Application and Certification for Payment cantaining

Contractar's signed certification is attached,

{n tabuiations belovr, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Calumn I an Contracts where variable retafnage for line items may apply,

Application No. ¢ k|
Application Date :  4/18/2007

To:  4)20/2007

Architect’s Project No.;
Invoice #: {22524 Contract : 570006, Rail Crossing
A B ... D —F .l i TG ] H 1
Item Description of Work Scheduled Materials Toral g % Balance Retainage
No. Yalue From Previous This Perind Presently Completed Gy To Finish
Application In Place Stored and Stored - (cG
{D+E} To Date
(NotinD or E} MDEEHR)

11 Curt And Sidewalk Removal 5,025.00 0.00 000 i 0.00 G.00 0.00% 5,025.00 0.00

2y All Sub Excavation-Concrete Prep As 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 - Q.00 0.00 0.00% 12,000.00 0.00

: 3} Remove Fence Whera Required 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000:  0.00% 6,000.00, 0.00

| 4| Saw Cutting 8,197.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00: 0.00% 8,197.00} 0.00

5} Install Curb And Gutier 25,630.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 25,630.001 0.00

, 6 Sidewalk 23,225.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 23,226.00; 0.00

71Concrete Road 155,138.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 155,138.40 ; 0.00

;' B SDMH Over Existing 35" SD 12,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% ! 12,900.00 ' 0.00

8| Install New Catch Basin And Pipe 8,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 8.700.003 0.00
i 101 Adjust Existing Manhcles To Grade 2,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00). 0.00% 2,250.00 0.00 )
5 11} Install New Drop Inlet 10,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00% 10,200.00 0.60 :
1 121 Protection Around Existing Starm Drai 150.00 0.00 0.00 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00% 150.00 0.00 -
!. 13{ West Side Electrical Wark/Relocates - 12,300.00 7,380.00 1,845.00 0.00 8,225.00 ‘_ 75.00% 3,075.00 461.25 ,
14| Relocate All Signs As Required West : 2,500.00 0.00) 0.00 Q.00 0.00: 0.00% 2,600.00 0.00
15 West Side Traffic Cantrol i 51,000.00 0.00! 0.00 0.001 0.00 0.00% 51,000.00 0.00 :
: 16 | West Side Landscape ? 600.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0001  0.00% 600.00 0.00°
17 { Mobilization [ 11,000.00 G.00" 0.00 0.00 0.00_:; 0.00% 11,000.00 0.00 E|
18| Relocate Fire Hydrant And Pipe 2,900.00 0.00; 0.00 0.00 0.00; 0.00% 2,900.0¢ 0.00 i

19 Place Solid Lids Over Iniets (Existing)- 3,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 3,600.00 0.00

! 20| Inlet Protection From Sediment 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 150.00 0.00
! 21| Asphalt Removal And Repiace 1,760.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 1,760.00 0.00 i
22| Curb And Sidewalk Remaval 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 2,000.00 0.001

23} Sub Excavation-Concrete Prep 4,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 4,300.00 ‘ 0.00

24} Saw Cutting 3,570.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 3.570.00 0.00
251 Instafl Curb And Guiter 8,850.80 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 8,890.80 0.00

26 | Sidewalk 7,791.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 7,781.00 0.00
27 Concrete Road 47,385.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 47,385.00 0.00 :
28| Place Solid Lids Over Existing Iniets, 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 1,300.00 0.00:
28| Install New Drop Iniet Box And Regquir 4,400.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00" 0.00% 4,400,00 0.00 l
30| Provide Protection Around Existing Stc 800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% £00.00 0.00 ;

31] East Side Electrical Work/Relocates 5,500.00 2,750.00 1,375.00 0.00 4,125.00 75.00% : 1.375.00 | 206.25
32| Relocate All Signs As Required East € 3,800.00 1,900.00 950.00 0.00 2.850.00 7500%, 950001  142.50

(o -__)
\.\_’/



85{87/2882 12:44 2882341545

JB PARSON DAGE

CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

WHEREAS, the undersigned, _Jack B Parson Companies has
provided material or services for PEG Development, LLC__ conact or purchase order
agreemen! [or the following project:

Rail Crossing

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that the above named subcontractor or supplier
for and in consideration of the payment of the sum of $3.963.50, and other, good and valuable
congiderations, does herehy waive and relinquish any and all Yens. claims or right of licn on or at
any lime before April 20, 2007, on said above described building, structure or any other
improvements of the owrer, or in behalf of the subcontractors, mechanics, journeymen, laborers,
materialmen, or persons performing labor upon or furnishing iaterials, supplics or equipment for
such property or improvements of the owner, on account of labor or materials or both, furnished
by, for or on behalf of the undersigned or on account of the aforcsaid.

Given under his hand this » 3 AP day of ﬂaa:, 2007,

y SPOOW LN
BY: ﬁ’ﬁ;ﬁﬁr

STATEOF L dshe

county oF _anmock,

On tins ,3”5 day of Mgﬁ , 2007, personaltly appeared L PeZiy e \;5,:,.—\
who being duly sworn, did say that he/she is the and that the

foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Bylaws or
resolution of its Board of Directors, and said officer acknowledged to me that said corporatiop
exccuted the same.

NOTARY PUBLIC

axr/st






